# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the assignee from Dura Global Technologies to Dura Global Technologies, Inc. previously recorded on Reel 014660 Frame 0826. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the original assignment and recordation cover sheet are attached

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Pascal E. Garrido	12/06/2001

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dura Global Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	2791 Research Drive	
City:	Rochester Hills	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48309-3575	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7252278

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (248)299-2820

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

248-299-7500 Phone:

Email: gipson.d@duraauto.com

Delia R. Gipson Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 2791 Research Drive

Address Line 4: Rochester Hills, MICHIGAN 48309-3575

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Delia R. Gipson

Total Attachments: 2

source=7,252,278 Cover Sheet and Assignment#page1.tif source=7,252,278 Cover Sheet and Assignment#page2.tif

**PATENT** 

500585062 **REEL: 021194 FRAME: 0280** 

Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM	COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
(Rev. 10/02)	LLS Patent and Trademark Office		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)  Tab settings	A A A		
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Dancal F Carrida	Name: WAA (5100A Technology		
PASCAL E. GARRIDO	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🚉 Yes 🟒 No	Intellectual Property De		
3. Nature of conveyance:	DURA AUTOMOTIVE SISTA		
🖆 Assignment 🖫 Merger			
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address:		
Other	2791 HESCORCH DR.		
	city: ROCh (STCP) State: MI_zip: 4830		
Execution Date:   2 - 0(6 - 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🔎 No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new applie	cation, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbers attached? 🖳 Yes 🕞 No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: Casimia B. Kiczek	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$		
Internal Address:	□ Enclosed		
Intellectual Property	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
LUBA Automotive Spt.	8. Deposit account number:		
Street Address:	500005		
2791 KESCACH DR.			
city. Rochester state: MI zip: 48309	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is attue copy of the original document.			
Name of Person Signing	10-29-2003 Signature Date		
· •	r sheet, attachments, and documents:		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

## ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I, Pascal E. Garrido residing at 1127 Sparrow Lake Route D, Kilworthy, Ontario, POE 1GO Canada hereinafter referred to as "assignor." Is the sole owner of improvements and inventions and all patents, patent applications and patent rights therefor identified as "DRIVE NUT AND SCREW FOR SEAT ADJUSTER," and

Whereas, Dura Global Technologies Inc., a corporation of Michigan, having a place of business at 2791 Research Drive, Rochester Hills Michigan 48309, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same patents and patent applications.

NOW AND THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, all right, title, and interest in the United States and throughout the world, in, to, and under said improvements and inventions and all patents, patent applications, patent rights thereof, therefor, and herein, including without limitation said continuations thereof, all patents which may be granted thereon, all reissues and extensions thereof, all right to sue for past infringement thereunder, all patents which may be granted to said improvements and inventions by states or nations other than the United States, or by other authority, entity, or organization, and all applications therefor, are hereby sold, assigned, transferred, and delivered, to assignee, its successors and assigns. It is further covenanted and agreed by the assignor, that at assignee's request any and all applications, affidavits, assignments, and other instruments will be made, executed, and delivered as may be necessary or desirable to secure for or vest in assignee, its successors, or assigns any improvement, inventions, right title, interest, application, patent, patent right, or other right or property covered by this Assignment, and the United States Commissioner of patents and Trademarks is hereby requested and authorized to issue any and all United States Patents granted on any of said applications to assignee as owner of the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the same, and appropriately empowered officials of foreign countries are hereby authorized to issue any letters patent granted on any of said applications to assignee as owner of the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed below by the under signed:

Inventors Signature: Pascal E. Garrido

Title: Advanced Engineering Manager

Date Signed: Dec 6, 2001